HB 3357-1 (LC 3510) 4/7/17 (BLS/ps)

Requested by Representative KENY-GUYER

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3357

- On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 13 through 15 and insert:
- 2 "(1) 'Affordable housing' means housing that is affordable to individuals
- 3 of low income or very low income.".
- In line 43, after "homeless" insert "attain affordable housing".
- In line 44, delete the boldfaced material.
- On page 3, line 27, after "for" insert ", and affordable housing for pur-
- 7 chase by,".
- 8 In lines 30 and 31, delete the boldfaced material.
- On page 4, line 26, after the second "to" insert "provide affordable hous-
- ing and to".
- In line 28, delete the boldfaced material.

12